417 E		CONNECT		24-0070	
Mail	Virginia Sa. Addition (1)		1067		10
	NAME			Burge in Pr 1998 - Se Construction	in an
		n (n. 1997) 1990 - Martin Marian 1991 - Santa Santa			
PHONE	(- a second design of the secon	en de de las Transcente Al California
Service: T	op Priority ine Day Service	Regular Two Day Servic			
To us via		Return via			
Matter No		Express Ma	II No.	<u></u>	
State Fee) \$	Ou	enter en en Enter enter enter Enter enter ente		
		- CVS	<u>\$.7</u> 1		
		FILING R. AGENT FEE	52.51		
	\int	C. COPY	52-54		
	(14)	N. BANK BALANCE DUI			JOTOT
		PETHND			
	n/,	3/95			
REQUEST	TAKEN	CONFIRMED		/ED	
DATE			CK No		
•••	AAK_				
WALK-W WW Pick Uj	<u>, 11-13 1</u>	1200			Pie Te
11-2129-7 #CM 28	ns INC. THOMASVILLE, CA				

				ag glavni N	
	VISION SI	Genroi		DISBU	188D
Capital Expre		<u></u>	ATION .		
Corp Record	Search		1	SER	an an tai
Lid. Parineral				201	5 a
() Cert. Cop			<u> </u>	025	14.2.52
ge Zewill og herer i Star	and a state of the second s	<u> </u>		200	
Art. of Amend		le di ne t		2	$\frac{6}{36}$
CU8		<u>ور الم</u>	5	27	n - 19
Fictitious Nen	10 FHO 200 (120) Contraction (120)			- 57	<u>- 16193</u> - 16194
Name Reserv				and get to the	ar 19 4
Annual Repor	VReinstatemen	t <u></u>			99999399
Document Fili					
		te dia N <u>a</u> tenan Transferan	<u></u>		
Corporate Kit	h		<u> </u>		
Driving Recon	d				
Document Re	rieval		in an share The state of the state		
UCC 1 or 3 Fi					- <u></u>
UCC 11 Searc		para <u>en el el</u>		e <u>a ser annon de</u>	
File No.	e,Copies	700	JUIC	437	47
Courier Servic		-11/22/ #####14	9501 8.75	02 <u>601</u> ****148	5
Phone ()				<u></u>	- 1 3 - 1 - 13
Top Priority					1. t. t. s
Express Mail F	Prep pgs.	aan ay <u>aakee</u> waxaa ah			<u></u>
TOTALS					
					21.256
FEE		1967 Ave 19			
DISBURSED.	******				
SURCHARGE					•
				1	
TAX on corpo	rate supplies.			<u>e an air a</u> Na <u>Na</u> trais	
SUBTOTAL	*****				5
PREPAID					
BALANCE D					

2亿位

Ante

Please remit invoice number with payment TERMS: NET 10 DAYS FROM INVOICE DATE 1 1/2% per month on Past Due Amounts Past 30 Days, 19% per Annum.

THANK YOU from Your Capital Connection

÷.

See. 1 02.5

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTMERSRIP OF CAMPUS CLUB OF GAINESVILLE, LTD.

The undersigned, Stokes-Gainesville, Inc., a Florida corporation, desiring to form a limited partnership, pursuant to Chapter 620 of the Partnership Law of the State of Florida, certify:

1. The name of the partnership (the "Partnership") shall be:

ä

Campus Club of Gainesville, Ltd.

2. The character of the Partnership business shall be to acquire, own, maintain, develop and operate real property in Alachua County, Florida.

3. The address of the office of the Partnership shall be at:

9551 Baymeadows Road, Suite 4 Jacksonville, Florida 32256.

4. The mailing address of the Partnership shall be at:

9551 Baymeadows Road, Suite 4 Jacksonville, Florida 32256.

5. The agent for service of process on the Partnership is as follows:

Stokes-Gainesville, Inc., a Florida corporation 9551 Baymeadows Road, Suite 4 Jacksonville, Florida 32256

> Stokes-Gainesville, Inc., a Florida corporation 9551 Baymeadows Road, Suite 4 Jacksonville, Florida 32256

7. The term of the Partnership shall begin on the date of the filing of this Certificate of Limited Partnership with the Department of State of the State of Florida, and the latest date upon which the Partnership is dissolved is December 31, 2025.

8. The amount of capital contributions of the initial Limited Partners is \$1,000.00.

9. The Limited Partners shall not be obligated to make any additional contributions to the Partnership.

10. The Limited Partners shall receive by reason of their contribution their share of 50% of profits or other compensations

by way of income.

11. Additional Limited Partners may be admitted to the Partnership at which time a supplemental affidavit of capital and contributions shall be filed with the Department of State pursuant to Florida Statute Section 620.112.

12. The Partnership shall be dissolved and terminated in the 55 event of the death, insanity, adjudication of incompetency, retirement, resignation, expulsion, assignment for the benefit of creditors, filing of a petition for reorganization, or adjudication of the bankruptcy of the General Partner, except that the business of the partnership may be continued in such even as otherwise provided in the Partnership Agreement.

13. No Limited Partner has the right to demand to receive property other than cash in return for his contribution; provided, however, that in the event of the liquidation of the Partnership the General Partner may, in its discretion, distribute property in kind to the initial Limited Partners in return for their contributions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, has hereunto set its hand and seal as of the $\underline{\%}$ day of November, 1995.

Stokes-Gainesville, Inc., a Florida corporation, the sole General Partner of Campus Club of Gainesville, Ltd.

By:

Thomas C. Bergmann Its Vice President

F:\DOCS\CJH\CORP\STOKES.GNV\CERTIFI.LP

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DUVAL

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared by Thomas C. Bergmann, who after first being duly sworn, on of the states as follows:

1. This Affidavit is given in connection with the Certificate of Limited Partnership for Campus Club of Gainesville, Ltd., a Florida limited partnership.

2. He is the Vice President of Stokes-Gainesville, Inc., a Florida corporation, and the corporation is the sole general partner of the limited partnership.

3. The amount of the initial anticipated capital contributions to the limited partners to the partnership is \$1,000.00.

4. Additional limited partners may be admitted to the partnership, and if so, a supplemental affidavit, pursuant to Florida Statute, Section 620.112, will be filed with the Department of State when additional actual contributions of the limited partners are made.

Thomas C. Bergmann

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 97h day of November, 1995 by Thomas C. Bergmann, who is personally known to me 7771777

()"

CHANGETURNER J. NUMET COMMISSION & CCC22207 EDURES DECEMBER 20, 1900 DECEMBER 20, 1900 DECEMBER 20, 1900

Notary Public, State of Florida

Commission No.:_____ Expires:

CONSENT TO MAKE USAGE GIVEN BY CAMPUS CLUB OF GAINESVILLE, INC

CAMPUS CLUB OF GAINESVILLE, INC. The undersigned, Thomas C. Bergmann, as Vice President of Campus Club of Gainesville, Inc., a Florida corporation submits the following consent on behalf of the corporation:

1. Name. The name of the corporation is Campus Club of Gainesville, Inc., as assigned Document # P95000042471 on June 1, 1995.

2. Consent in Favor Of. This Consent is given in favor of Campus Club of Gainesville, Ltd., a Florida limited partnership, being formed pursuant to Chapter 620, Florida Statutes.

3. Distinguishable Name. On behalf of the corporation, the corporation agrees that the name Campus Club of Gainesville, Ltd., is distinguishable from the names of all other entities or filings under the laws of the State of Florida, which names are on file with the Division of Corporations, and consents to and requests that the Department of State permit the use of the name Campus Club of Gainesville, Ltd., by the limited partnership.

4. The corporation and the limited partnership are affiliated entities.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the incorporator has executed these Articles of Amendment the 97^{17} day of November, 1995.

Campus Club of Gainesville, Inc.

By: Thomas C. Bergmann Its Vice President

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DUVAL

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this $\frac{\gamma n}{2}$ day of November, 1995, by Thomas C. Bergmann, the Vice President of Campus Club of Gainesville, Inc., a Florida corporation. He is personally known to me.

Notary Public My Commission expires:



CHRISTOPHER J. HUNOT NY COMMISSION & CC422237 EXPIRES December 28, 1908 BONDED THEU TROY FAIR INDUMAND, INC.

		OCATION AND S	April M			ای این کمیروند کرد. این این این این این این اور این این این این این این این این این این			
LIMITED, PARTNERSHIF ANNUAL REPORT 1996	P		S. Se	EPARTMENT OF ST indra Mortham cretary of State I OF CORPORATION			FILE AN 22 A		
• Name of Landud Partnership		1a. A95000		UMENT #		SECI	RETARY D HASSEE.	F STATE	
CAMPUS CLUB OF GAIL	NESVIL	LE, LTD.				2. Now Mailing Ac		E IN THIS SPACE	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		D				Suite Apt #. etc			
ummyAddress 9551 Baymeadows Rd Jacksonville, FL 1			Bayme	adows Rd. S le, FL 3225		City, State & Zip		016973	
Jacksonville, ID	52250	o dono				2a. New Principa		0y0000 ****200	
nbove addresses are incorrect in any way		the incorrect information a				Suite, Apt #. etc			
Date Formed or Registered to Da Bus FLORIDA	unoss in	3a. Unio of Last Report N/A	4.	State or Country of Form	vation	City State & Zip	<u> </u>		
 Capital Contributions as Shown on Record: 	5b. Am	ount of Capital Contribution DRIDA to date	nsin 6	FEI Number	•	X Applier	I For 7. CE	ENTIFICATE OF STATUS REC	UIRED
\$1,000.00 FEES: 1.) Filing Fee. Computed al	\$	1,000.00				نـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	<u> </u>		
2) Supplemental Fee: \$13 HE AMOUNT DUE SHALL BE NO LESS folo: If the amount entered in 5b is IAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO FLORIDA DE 9. Name and At	is groater than EPT, OF STA'	amount ontered in Sa, a su	ipplemental i				1 nuw Registered	Agent/Olfice	
HE AMOUNT DUE SHALL BE NO LESS lote: If the amount entered in 5b is IAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO FLORIDA DE	s groater than EPT. OF STA ddress of Cu , Inc. , Sui	amount onforce in Sa, a su rent Registered Agent , a Florida te 4		ration	ress (PO Re		1 new Registered	·····	
HE AMOUNT DUE SHALL BE NO LESS In the amount onlered in So is take CHECK PAYABLE TO FLORIDA DI 9. Name and Ac Stokes-Gainesville 9551 Baymeadows Rd Jacksonville, Flor	, Inc. , Sui ida 32	amount ontered in Sa, a su FE. , a Florida te 4 256	corpo	ration Sireet Add Suree Add Cdy	noss (PO Po n. etc	10. If change Is Number Is Not Acc	d nuw Registered epiable)	FL Zp Coce	s stateme
HE AMOUNT DUE SHALL BE NO LESS Iolo: INKE CHECK PAYABLE TO FLORIDA DI 9. Name and Ac Stokes-Gainesville 9551 Baymeadows Rd	ddress of Cul , Inc. , Sui ida 32	amount ontered in 5a, a su Fe. reent Registered Agent , a Florida te 4 256 It and 620 192, Florida Stat te or remistered agent, or bi	corpo	ration Sireet Add Suree Add Gdy Ove-named finited part rate of Fiorda Such chi	ects (PO Re	10. If change	optable)	FL Z p Coce	s staterne I registeri
HE AMOUNT DUE SHALL BE NO LESS Iolo: II the amount ontered in Sbi IAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO FLORIDA DE 9. Name and Ac Stokes-Gainesville 9551 Baymeadows Rd Jacksonville, Flor 108. Pursuant to the provisions of sec for the purposu of changing its in agunt 1 am familiar with, and acc 1004 11/DE (Beneflowed Accention	s greater than EPT. OF STA' ddress of Cu , Inc. , Sui ida 32 tons 620 105 egistored offic copi the oblig g Appontmen FR TH	amount ontered in 5a, a ku reent Registered Agent , a Florida te 4 256 It and 620 192, Florida Stat to or registered agent, or bi atoms of section 620 192, F 1) AT IS A CORPO JST BE REGIS	corpo tules, the ab both, in the St Florida Statu	Alter Street Add	ress (PO Pd •. etc vership organ vership organ	10. If changes is Number Is Not Acc weed of registered un horized by its general 'NERSHIP (der the laws of the partner(s) here DATE	FL 2 p Code a State of Flor-da submas the by accept the appointment o R BUSINESS E	NTIT
HE AMOUNT DUE SHALL BE NO LESS Iolo: II the amount ontered in Sbi IAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO FLORIDA DE 9. Name and Ac Stokes-Gainesville 9551 Baymeadows Rd Jacksonville, Flor 108. Pursuant to the provisions of sec for the purposu of changing its in agunt 1 am familiar with, and acc 1004 11/DE (Beneflowed Accention	s greater than EPT. OF STA' ddress of Cu , Inc. ., Sui ida 32 thors 620 105 egistored offic copt the oblig g Appontmen IER THA	amount ontered in 5a, a ku reent Registered Agent , a Florida te 4 256 It and 620 192, Florida Stat to or registered agent, or bi atoms of section 620 192, F 1) AT IS A CORPO JST BE REGIS	corpo tules, the ab both, in the St Florida Statu	Tation Sireet Add Surie, Aut Gity Ove-named Similed Ball rate of Florida Such chil tes	ress (PO Pd •. etc vership organ vership organ	10. If changes is Number Is Not Acc weed of registered un horized by its general 'NERSHIP (eptable) der the laws of the partner(s) here DATE DR OTHE FICE.	EL Z p Code o State of Flor-da submas the by accept the apponiment o	NTIT
HE ANOUNT DUE SHALL BE NO LESS Iolo: II the amount entered in So i AKE CHECK PAYABLE TO FLORIDA DI 9. Name and Ac Stokes-Gainesville 9551 Baymeadows Rd Jacksonville, Flor IOa. Pursuani to the provisions of sec for the purpose of changing is in agunt. Lam familiar with, and acc SIGNATURE (Registered Agont Accepting A GENERAL PARTN	a greater than EPT. OF STA' ddress of Cu , Inc. , Sui ida 32 thoms 620 105 copystored othic copystored othic copystored othic copystored othic pappontment IER THA MIL , Inc.	amount ontered in 5a, a ku Fe. reent Registered Agent , a Florida te 4 256 1 and 620 192, Florida Stat to or registered agent, or bi ations of section 620 192, F 1) AT IS A CORPE JST BE REGIS 11a. (Do N	corpo tules, the ab both, in the SI Florida Statu ORATI STERE coress of Ea LOT Use Pos Baymea	Nice of the second seco	ress (PO R . etc resship organ ringe was aut D PART VE WIT 11b.	10. If changes Number Is Not Account wide or registered of horized by its general INERSHIP (INERSHIP (INERSHIP (Cay. State 4.2) ksonv111e	der the laws of the partner(s) here DATE FICE. p Code	FL 2 p Code a State of Flor-da submas the by accept the appointment o R BUSINESS E	NTIT ton/ tumber
HE ANOUNT DUE SHALL BE NO LESS In the amount entered in So is take CHECK PAYABLE TO FLORIDA DI 9. Name and A: Stokes-Gainesville 9551 Baymeadows Rd Jacksonville, Flor 108. Pursuant to the provisions of sec for the purposu of changing its in agunt. Lam familiar with, and become SIGNATURE (Registered Agont Accepting A GENERAL PARTN 11. Name(s) of General Partments Stokes-Gainesville a Florida corporat	a greater than per, OF STA' ddress of Cuu , Inc. , Sui ida 32 thors 620 105 opstored othic copt the othing a Appontment IER THA MI , Inc.	Amount ontered in 5a, a ku FE. reent Registered Agent , a Florida te 4 256 1 and 620 192, Florida Stat to or registered agunt, or bi alions of soction 620 192, F 11 AT IS A CORPU JST BE REGIS 11a. (Do N , 9551 B Suite	corpo tules, the ab ooth, in the SI Florida Statu ORATI STERE coress of Ea 101 Uio Pos 3aymea 4	Tation ration Sireet Add Sireet Add Sireet Add Cay ove-named similed part tate of Florida Such chi tos ON, LIMITEE D AND ACTI ch General Partner it Office Box Numbers) dows Rd.	ress (PO Pa a. etc nership organ nga was aut D PART VE WIT 11b. Jac 322	10. If changes is Number Is Not Acc wred or registored or norded by 45 genera 'NERSHIP (INERSHIP OF City_State 4 7 ksonv111e 56	a nuw Registered epiable) der the laws of the partner(s) here DR OTHE FICE. p Code	FL Z p Code b State of Florea submas the by accept the appointment of R BUSINESS E 11c. Registra Document P9500008180	NTIT Number 19
HE ANOUNT DUE SHALL BE NO LESS: Iolo: II the amount ontered in So i TAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO FLORIDA DI 9. Name and A: Stokes-Gainesville 9551 Baymeadows Rd Jacksonville, Flor 108. Pursuant to the provisions of sec for the purpose of changing its if agent Lam familiar with, and sec SIGNATURE (Registered Agent Accepting A GENERAL PARTN 11. Name(s) of General Partner(s) Stokes-Gainesville	s greater than per. OF STAT ddress of Cuu , Inc. , Sui ida 32 thors 620 105 opstored othic copt the othing p Apportment IER THA MIL , Inc. 10n	Amount ontered in 5a, a ku FE. reent Registered Agent , a Florida te 4 256 1 and 620 192. Florida Stat to or registered agent, or bi alions of section 620 192. F 11 AT IS A CORPO JST BE REGIS 11a. (Do N , 9551 B Suite NOT be changed	corpo tules, the ab both, in the SI Florida Statu ORATI STERE coress of Ea 107 Uio Pos Baymea 4	I Jamo ration ration Sireet Add Sireet Add Sireet Add Cdy ove-named senated part tate of Florida Such childes ON, LIMITEE D AND ACTI ch General Partney t Office Box Numbers) dows Rd.	ress (PO Pa a. etc nership organ nership organ D PART VE WIT 11b. Jac 322 nendme	10. If changes I chan	epiable) der the laws of the partner(s) here DATE PCode , FL filed to che 9.07(3)(h) Elored	FL 2 p Coce a State of Florida submastrative by accept the appointment of the appointhe appointment of the appointment of the a	NTIT Humber 19 artne on of

.

500001715

1:39 PM

01/22/96

97 JAN -7 PH 12:

ယ္မ

FILED

CORPORATE DETAIL RECORD SCREEN 1/08/97 FLD: 11/13/1995 NUM: A95000001715 ST:FL ACTIVE/FL LP FEI#: APPLIED FOR ACT CONT: 1,000.00 : CAMPUS CLUB OF GAINESVILLE, LTD. NAME PRINCIPAL: 9551 BAYMEADOWS ROAD, SUITE 4 JACKSONVILLE, FL 32256 ADDRESS : STOKES-GAINESVILLE, INC. RA NAME : 9551 BAYMEADOWS ROAD, SUITE 4 JACKSONVILLE, FL 32256 US RA ADDR (1996) I \$1750.00-FF

ANN REP :

1. MENU, 3. PARTNERS

ENTER SELECTION AND CR:



SUPPLEMENTAL AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DUVAL

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Thomas C. Bergmann, who after first being duly sworn, on oath states as follows:

1. This Affidavit is given in connection with Campus Club of Gainesville, Ltd., a Florida limited partnership.

2. He is the Vice President of Stokes-Gainesville, Inc., a Florida corporation, and the corporation is the sole general partner of the limited partnership.

3. The amount of the supplemental capital contributions to the limited partners to the partnership is \$4,600,000.00.

4. This supplemental affidavit is given pursuant to Florida Statute, Section 620.112.

Thomas C. Bergm

Sworn to and subscribed before me this /// day of December, 1996, by Thomas C. Bergmann, who is personally known to me.

Print

Print: <u>Sherry</u> <u>Hice</u> Notary Public, State of Florida

Commission No.:_____

Unity 1990 COMMENDIAN # COMMEND EXPRES March 20, 2000 Cales Test Test and Statutes, MC.

\$A95000001715

JAN -7

PH 12:

ယ္ထ

Ē